Special Meeting - Agenda December 3, 2020 Windsor Locks Board of Education 6:00 p.m.

Zoom - Please click link for access

- I. Call to Order
 - A. Roll Call
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Public Audience (Only on Agenda Items)
 - A. In Accordance with BOE Policy 9020 The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) recognizes that communication is a continuous two-way process. The Board believes that it is important to keep the public informed about educational programs, and in turn, that the community should have the opportunity to provide input
- III. Discussion: WLTA Communication & Request: Vote Possible
- IV. Discussion: Hybrid Model for Windsor Locks Middle School and Windsor Locks High School: **Vote Possible**
- V. Adjourn Meeting

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst - Superintendent of Schools Copy: Town Clerk - Please Post